
Entente Charleroi est                         Data Technology Deerlijk  (99010)
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
LORRIS               12-06-21  228 VIEUX            Amateurs:23 LACHER:10.45
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0 Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 RUCQUOY Jean          MARBAIS 12  6  330994 BE 109587618 15.11081 1243.7071    1 
   2 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 23  7  325945 BE 112441019 15.14449 1208.3300    2 
   2 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 23 10       2 BE 115319219 15.14449 1208.3300    2 
   4 DIVERS MARC           COURCEL 13  3  315864 BE 105757517 15.07450 1202.1465    4 
   5 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 23 14       3 BE 112443519 15.19539 1185.6929    5 
   6 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 23 15       4 BE 106521719 15.22030 1176.4845    6 
   7 COUVREUR YVES         HAM SUR 19 19  305189 BE 112780519 15.04411 1175.2277    7 
   8 STOFFE JOHNNY         ANDERLU 12  9  307648 BE 107199617 15.09260 1163.4237    8 
   9 DANNEAU J-J           VILLERS 42 21  326813 BE 100610218 15.26099 1162.3531    9 
  10 RUCQUOY Jean          MARBAIS 12  1       2 BE 106125019 15.31060 1156.9172   10 
  11 PUTSEYS-PATTE         HOUTAIN  7  4  330113 BE 111743919 15.31321 1152.0861   11 
  12 STOFFE JOHNNY         ANDERLU 12  7       2 BE 110622619 15.12120 1151.3772   12 
  13 PUTSEYS-PATTE         HOUTAIN  7  1       2 BE 107958117 15.31480 1151.0216   13 
  14 STOFFE JOHNNY         ANDERLU 12  8       3 BE 110622319 15.12240 1150.5161   14 
  15 RUCQUOY Jean          MARBAIS 12 12       3 BE 106122719 15.33230 1147.7570   15 
  16 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 23 20       5 BE 112441719 15.29410 1144.9389   16 
  17 RUCQUOY Jean          MARBAIS 12  2       4 BE 106123419 15.35100 1140.7030   17 
  18 WANUFEL  DIDIER       JUMET   16  1  317808 BE 103694216 15.24089 1138.4915   18 
  19 RUCQUOY Jean          MARBAIS 12  3       5 BE 113870617 15.36010 1137.3713   19 
  20 COLLIN LUDOVIC        RANSART  5  2  319769 BE 100016718 15.27480 1130.7250   20 
  21 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 23 21       6 BE 103247819 15.33170 1130.6412   21 
  22 STOFFE JOHNNY         ANDERLU 12  4       4 BE 110529319 15.17550 1127.2598   22 
  23 DANNEAU J-J           VILLERS 42 19       2 BE 107006817 15.35099 1126.3006   23 
  24 CLAES  FICOT JULIEN   LODELIN  4  1  317545 BE 106524219 15.28100 1121.4068   24 
  25 DIVERS MARC           COURCEL 13 10       2 BE 100436718 15.26440 1121.1453   25 
  26 RUCQUOY Jean          MARBAIS 12 10       6 BE 109278618 15.40160 1121.0002   26 
  27 ALEXANDRE Pascal      BAISY-T  4  4  334779 BE 100572018 15.44230 1118.2286   27 
  28 MALENGRE JEAN-MARIE   ANDERLU  8  2  308627 BE 106158617 15.21380 1115.6537   28 
  29 DANNEAU J-J           VILLERS 42 27       3 BE 106707219 15.37599 1115.4091   29 
  30 DEBOUCK-OUAQQA        JUMET    4  3  316333 BE 106511319 15.29140 1112.9342   30 
  31 DIVERS MARC           COURCEL 13  7       3 BE 110406419 15.29030 1112.0014   31 
  32 ROMAIN DENIS          LODELIN  9  4  316835 BE 104557714 15.30220 1110.2733   32 
  33 DANNEAU J-J           VILLERS 42 28       4 BE 107006717 15.39449 1108.7866   33 
  34 COUVREUR YVES         HAM SUR 19  5       2 BE 101484018 15.21251 1104.0838   34 
  35 MALENGRE JEAN-MARIE   ANDERLU  8  4       2 BE 113444519 15.24330 1104.0136   35 
  36 LACHAPELLE HENRY      MARCHIE  3  3  310865 BE 114826619 15.26390 1103.7280   36 
  37 GARIN Arnaud          VILLERS  2  1  327446 BE 115655018 15.41410 1103.6886   37 
  38 PUTSEYS-PATTE         HOUTAIN  7  2       3 BE 107959717 15.45360 1098.1803   38 
  39 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 23  6       7 BE 103230819 15.42150 1096.5349   39 
  40 COUVREUR YVES         HAM SUR 19  3       3 BE 112781419 15.24471 1090.7983   40 
  41 COLLIN LUDOVIC        RANSART  5  4       2 BE 100016618 15.38400 1088.8842   41 
  42 DANNEAU J-J           VILLERS 42 38       5 BE 100606818 15.45569 1085.9439   42 
  43 DANNEAU J-J           VILLERS 42  5       6 BE 109203017 15.45589 1085.8236   43 
  44 DIVERS MARC           COURCEL 13  5       4 BE 105758917 15.36000 1085.4433   44 
  45 DIVERS MARC           COURCEL 13  1       5 BE 100439618 15.36480 1082.4674   45 
  46 COLLIN LUDOVIC        RANSART  5  5       3 BE 100017018 15.40420 1081.3967   46 
  47 COLLIN LUDOVIC        RANSART  5  3       4 BE 100013318 15.40510 1080.8484   47 
  48 DEBOUCK-OUAQQA        JUMET    4  2       2 BE 106511219 15.37440 1080.6183   48 
  49 DIVERS MARC           COURCEL 13  8       6 BE 100431418 15.38310 1076.1365   49 
  50 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 23  3       8 BE 115319119 15.48120 1075.0165   50 
  51 STOFFE JOHNNY         ANDERLU 12  5       5 BE 106803718 15.31360 1073.4403   51 
  52 ROMAIN DENIS          LODELIN  9  5       2 BE 100050618 15.40200 1072.8047   52 
  53 LEGRAND Pierre        HOUTAIN 12  6  330314 BE 100616318 15.53040 1072.2160   53 
  54 MALENGRE JEAN-MARIE   ANDERLU  8  6       3 BE 113383419 15.32510 1072.1800   54 
  55 MALENGRE JEAN-MARIE   ANDERLU  8  1       4 BE 106699818 15.32560 1071.8696   55 
  56 DANNEAU J-J           VILLERS 42 26       7 BE 118133615 15.49549 1071.8167   56 
  57 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 23 11       9 BE 103234019 15.49540 1069.0226   57 
  58 RUCQUOY Jean          MARBAIS 12  8       7 BE 106121319 15.56040 1064.0613   58 
  59 PUTSEYS-PATTE         HOUTAIN  7  7       4 BE 107536017 15.55280 1063.2800   59 
  60 MALENGRE JEAN-MARIE   ANDERLU  8  8       5 BE 113384619 15.35210 1062.9482   60 
  61 RUCQUOY Jean          MARBAIS 12  4       8 BE 106120319 15.57170 1059.9157   61 
  62 STOFFE JOHNNY         ANDERLU 12  2       6 BE 110622919 15.36060 1056.8464   62 
  63 GARIN Arnaud          VILLERS  2  2       2 BE 115653218 15.55020 1056.1639   63 
  64 DANNEAU J-J           VILLERS 42 17       8 BE 108150317 15.54269 1056.1149   64 
  65 WANUFEL  DIDIER       JUMET   16 15       2 BE 106531819 15.46589 1052.4083   65 
  66 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 23 17      10 BE 112444219 15.55290 1049.7987   66 
  67 DIVERS MARC           COURCEL 13 11       7 BE 110408919 15.46280 1047.7576   67 
  68 ROSAMILIA MICHEL      FORCHIE  5  3  312739 BE 106586917 15.43541 1046.2939   68 
  69 RUCQUOY Jean          MARBAIS 12  5       9 BE 106124919 16.01420 1045.1342   69 
  70 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 23  1      11 BE 100097918 15.57210 1043.5249   70 
  71 RUCQUOY Jean          MARBAIS 12  7      10 BE 109588018 16.02200 1043.0483   71 
  72 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 23 19      12 BE 112440719 15.57500 1041.9126   72 
  73 WANUFEL  DIDIER       JUMET   16  5       3 BE 106527119 15.50269 1040.4640   73 



  74 COUVREUR YVES         HAM SUR 19  1       4 NL 163920319 15.38491 1038.6997   74 
  75 WANUFEL  DIDIER       JUMET   16  6       4 BE 112788019 15.52249 1033.8077   75 
  76 COUVREUR YVES         HAM SUR 19 12       5 BE 107168215 15.40201 1033.3655   76 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Entente Charleroi est                         Data Technology Deerlijk  (99010)
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
LORRIS               12-06-21  130 YEARLING         Amateurs:15 LACHER:10.45
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0 Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 17 11  325945 BE 104932720 15.11199 1223.8312    1 
   2 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 17  2       2 BE 104923920 15.13339 1213.6541    2 
   3 GARIN Arnaud          VILLERS  4  2  327446 BE 110417620 15.20530 1186.9003    3 
   4 DELTENRE BENOIT       COURCEL 15  4  316502 BE 105058920 15.11560 1185.6968    4 
   5 TEAM SILVA TAVARES    FLEURUS  4  3  321711 BE 602782320 15.18239 1176.7116    5 
   6 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 17 10       3 BE 104925020 15.22020 1176.5552    6 
   7 PUTSEYS-PATTE         HOUTAIN 29  4  330113 BE 112401520 15.25450 1175.8255    7 
   7 PUTSEYS-PATTE         HOUTAIN 29 13       2 BE 112406720 15.25450 1175.8255    7 
   9 PUTSEYS-PATTE         HOUTAIN 29  3       3 BE 112413620 15.25500 1175.4766    9 
  10 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 17 13       4 BE 104928820 15.28240 1150.1235   10 
  11 DELPORTE ERIC         DAMPREM 14  8  315203 BE 110281220 15.21289 1140.0503   11 
  12 PUTSEYS-PATTE         HOUTAIN 29  9       4 BE 112401220 15.35040 1138.0591   12 
  13 LACHAPELLE HENRY      MARCHIE  9  1  310865 BE 110237020 15.19270 1132.6835   13 
  14 ROMAIN DENIS          LODELIN  9  9  316835 BE 114852020 15.30190 1110.4679   14 
  15 DELTENRE BENOIT       COURCEL 15 12       2 BE 114698320 15.30470 1107.4894   15 
  16 RUCQUOY Jean          MARBAIS  9  4  330994 BE 113315320 15.46250 1098.1277   16 
  17 RUCQUOY Jean          MARBAIS  9  3       2 BE 113314620 15.46270 1098.0063   17 
  18 PUTSEYS-PATTE         HOUTAIN 29  6       5 BE 112410620 15.47250 1091.5834   18 
  19 PUTSEYS-PATTE         HOUTAIN 29  1       6 BE 112405120 15.50440 1079.7416   19 
  20 RUCQUOY Jean          MARBAIS  9  2       3 BE 113313920 15.53070 1074.2489   20 
  21 LACHAPELLE HENRY      MARCHIE  9  4       2 BE 104955820 15.38050 1060.6710   21 
  22 MALENGRE JEAN-MARIE   ANDERLU  7  2  308627 BE 109214120 15.36560 1057.1831   22 
  23 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 17  4       5 BE 104925620 15.59530 1035.1294   23 
  24 DELTENRE BENOIT       COURCEL 15 10       3 BE 114697120 15.50480 1034.9967   24 
  25 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 17  8       6 BE 104933120 16.02250 1026.8679   25 
  26 MALENGRE JEAN-MARIE   ANDERLU  7  5       2 BE 109215720 15.46100 1024.7714   26 
  27 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 17 12       7 BE 104928320 16.05050 1018.3129   27 
  28 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 17 15       8 BE 104929120 16.05160 1017.7300   28 
  29 ROMAIN DENIS          LODELIN  9  1       2 BE 110740920 16.00290 1004.2844   29 
  30 PUTSEYS-PATTE         HOUTAIN 29 25       7 BE 112400520 16.16140  996.6177   30 
  31 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 17 17       9 BE 104929620 16.12170  995.9108   31 
  32 MALENGRE JEAN-MARIE   ANDERLU  7  3       3 BE 109215520 15.58530  983.2539   32 
  33 RUCQUOY Jean          MARBAIS  9  5       4 BE 113311020 16.21550  982.4210   33 
  34 PUTSEYS-PATTE         HOUTAIN 29 14       8 BE 112410920 16.23420  974.6472   34 
  35 PUTSEYS-PATTE         HOUTAIN 29  7       9 BE 112414320 16.30360  955.1881   35 
  36 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 17  7      10 BE 104926820 16.31110  941.5387   36 
  37 ROMAIN DENIS          LODELIN  9  2       3 BE 110742320 16.24200  933.6984   37 
  38 DELTENRE BENOIT       COURCEL 15  9       4 BE 105058320 16.24530  931.2078   38 
  39 BEN CHOUKROUN  HICHAM FONTAIN  3  3  310503 BE 105085320 16.18280  931.1365   39 
  40 DELTENRE BENOIT       COURCEL 15  1       5 BE 110952820 16.31130  914.1732   40 
  41 PUTSEYS-PATTE         HOUTAIN 29  5      10 BE 210117320 17.00570  878.0769   41 
  42 PUTSEYS-PATTE         HOUTAIN 29 10      11 BE 112410220 17.03010  873.2763   42 
  43 PUTSEYS-PATTE         HOUTAIN 29 28      12 BE 112402620 17.03400  871.7773   43 
  44 TEAM SILVA TAVARES    FLEURUS  4  2       2 BE 300560320 17.02460  851.6130   44 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Entente Charleroi est                         Data Technology Deerlijk  (99010)
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
LORRIS               12-06-21  358 VIEUX+YEARLING   Amateurs:26 LACHER:10.45
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0 Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 RUCQUOY Jean          MARBAIS 21  6  330994 BE 109587618 15.11081 1243.7071    1 
   2 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 40 20  325945 BE 104932720 15.11199 1223.8312    2 
   3 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 40  3       2 BE 104923920 15.13339 1213.6541    3 
   4 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 40 12       3 BE 112441019 15.14449 1208.3300    4 
   4 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 40 21       4 BE 115319219 15.14449 1208.3300    4 
   6 DIVERS MARC           COURCEL 13  3  315864 BE 105757517 15.07450 1202.1465    6 
   7 GARIN Arnaud          VILLERS  6  4  327446 BE 110417620 15.20530 1186.9003    7 
   8 DELTENRE BENOIT       COURCEL 15  4  316502 BE 105058920 15.11560 1185.6968    8 
   9 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 40 29       5 BE 112443519 15.19539 1185.6929    9 
  10 TEAM SILVA TAVARES    FLEURUS  4  3  321711 BE 602782320 15.18239 1176.7116   10 
  11 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 40 19       6 BE 104925020 15.22020 1176.5552   11 
  12 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 40 30       7 BE 106521719 15.22030 1176.4845   12 
  13 PUTSEYS-PATTE         HOUTAIN 36  7  330113 BE 112401520 15.25450 1175.8255   13 
  13 PUTSEYS-PATTE         HOUTAIN 36 16       2 BE 112406720 15.25450 1175.8255   13 
  15 PUTSEYS-PATTE         HOUTAIN 36  6       3 BE 112413620 15.25500 1175.4766   15 



  16 COUVREUR YVES         HAM SUR 19 19  305189 BE 112780519 15.04411 1175.2277   16 
  17 STOFFE JOHNNY         ANDERLU 12  9  307648 BE 107199617 15.09260 1163.4237   17 
  18 DANNEAU J-J           VILLERS 42 21  326813 BE 100610218 15.26099 1162.3531   18 
  19 RUCQUOY Jean          MARBAIS 21  1       2 BE 106125019 15.31060 1156.9172   19 
  20 PUTSEYS-PATTE         HOUTAIN 36 19       4 BE 111743919 15.31321 1152.0861   20 
  21 STOFFE JOHNNY         ANDERLU 12  7       2 BE 110622619 15.12120 1151.3772   21 
  22 PUTSEYS-PATTE         HOUTAIN 36  1       5 BE 107958117 15.31480 1151.0216   22 
  23 STOFFE JOHNNY         ANDERLU 12  8       3 BE 110622319 15.12240 1150.5161   23 
  24 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 40 24       8 BE 104928820 15.28240 1150.1235   24 
  25 RUCQUOY Jean          MARBAIS 21 12       3 BE 106122719 15.33230 1147.7570   25 
  26 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 40 36       9 BE 112441719 15.29410 1144.9389   26 
  27 RUCQUOY Jean          MARBAIS 21  2       4 BE 106123419 15.35100 1140.7030   27 
  28 DELPORTE ERIC         DAMPREM 15  8  315203 BE 110281220 15.21289 1140.0503   28 
  29 WANUFEL  DIDIER       JUMET   16  1  317808 BE 103694216 15.24089 1138.4915   29 
  30 PUTSEYS-PATTE         HOUTAIN 36 12       6 BE 112401220 15.35040 1138.0591   30 
  31 RUCQUOY Jean          MARBAIS 21  3       5 BE 113870617 15.36010 1137.3713   31 
  32 LACHAPELLE HENRY      MARCHIE 12  3  310865 BE 110237020 15.19270 1132.6835   32 
  33 COLLIN LUDOVIC        RANSART  6  2  319769 BE 100016718 15.27480 1130.7250   33 
  34 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 40 37      10 BE 103247819 15.33170 1130.6412   34 
  35 STOFFE JOHNNY         ANDERLU 12  4       4 BE 110529319 15.17550 1127.2598   35 
  36 DANNEAU J-J           VILLERS 42 19       2 BE 107006817 15.35099 1126.3006   36 
  37 CLAES  FICOT JULIEN   LODELIN  4  1  317545 BE 106524219 15.28100 1121.4068   37 
  38 DIVERS MARC           COURCEL 13 10       2 BE 100436718 15.26440 1121.1453   38 
  39 RUCQUOY Jean          MARBAIS 21 10       6 BE 109278618 15.40160 1121.0002   39 
  40 ALEXANDRE Pascal      BAISY-T  4  4  334779 BE 100572018 15.44230 1118.2286   40 
  41 MALENGRE JEAN-MARIE   ANDERLU 15  8  308627 BE 106158617 15.21380 1115.6537   41 
  42 DANNEAU J-J           VILLERS 42 27       3 BE 106707219 15.37599 1115.4091   42 
  43 DEBOUCK-OUAQQA        JUMET    4  3  316333 BE 106511319 15.29140 1112.9342   43 
  44 DIVERS MARC           COURCEL 13  7       3 BE 110406419 15.29030 1112.0014   44 
  45 ROMAIN DENIS          LODELIN 18 18  316835 BE 114852020 15.30190 1110.4679   45 
  46 ROMAIN DENIS          LODELIN 18  4       2 BE 104557714 15.30220 1110.2733   46 
  47 DANNEAU J-J           VILLERS 42 28       4 BE 107006717 15.39449 1108.7866   47 
  48 DELTENRE BENOIT       COURCEL 15 12       2 BE 114698320 15.30470 1107.4894   48 
  49 COUVREUR YVES         HAM SUR 19  5       2 BE 101484018 15.21251 1104.0838   49 
  50 MALENGRE JEAN-MARIE   ANDERLU 15 10       2 BE 113444519 15.24330 1104.0136   50 
  51 LACHAPELLE HENRY      MARCHIE 12 10       2 BE 114826619 15.26390 1103.7280   51 
  52 GARIN Arnaud          VILLERS  6  1       2 BE 115655018 15.41410 1103.6886   52 
  53 PUTSEYS-PATTE         HOUTAIN 36  2       7 BE 107959717 15.45360 1098.1803   53 
  54 RUCQUOY Jean          MARBAIS 21 16       7 BE 113315320 15.46250 1098.1277   54 
  55 RUCQUOY Jean          MARBAIS 21 15       8 BE 113314620 15.46270 1098.0063   55 
  56 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 40 11      11 BE 103230819 15.42150 1096.5349   56 
  57 PUTSEYS-PATTE         HOUTAIN 36  9       8 BE 112410620 15.47250 1091.5834   57 
  58 COUVREUR YVES         HAM SUR 19  3       3 BE 112781419 15.24471 1090.7983   58 
  59 COLLIN LUDOVIC        RANSART  6  4       2 BE 100016618 15.38400 1088.8842   59 
  60 DANNEAU J-J           VILLERS 42 38       5 BE 100606818 15.45569 1085.9439   60 
  61 DANNEAU J-J           VILLERS 42  5       6 BE 109203017 15.45589 1085.8236   61 
  62 DIVERS MARC           COURCEL 13  5       4 BE 105758917 15.36000 1085.4433   62 
  63 DIVERS MARC           COURCEL 13  1       5 BE 100439618 15.36480 1082.4674   63 
  64 COLLIN LUDOVIC        RANSART  6  5       3 BE 100017018 15.40420 1081.3967   64 
  65 COLLIN LUDOVIC        RANSART  6  3       4 BE 100013318 15.40510 1080.8484   65 
  66 DEBOUCK-OUAQQA        JUMET    4  2       2 BE 106511219 15.37440 1080.6183   66 
  67 PUTSEYS-PATTE         HOUTAIN 36  4       9 BE 112405120 15.50440 1079.7416   67 
  68 DIVERS MARC           COURCEL 13  8       6 BE 100431418 15.38310 1076.1365   68 
  69 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 40  5      12 BE 115319119 15.48120 1075.0165   69 
  70 RUCQUOY Jean          MARBAIS 21 14       9 BE 113313920 15.53070 1074.2489   70 
  71 STOFFE JOHNNY         ANDERLU 12  5       5 BE 106803718 15.31360 1073.4403   71 
  72 ROMAIN DENIS          LODELIN 18  5       3 BE 100050618 15.40200 1072.8047   72 
  73 LEGRAND Pierre        HOUTAIN 12  6  330314 BE 100616318 15.53040 1072.2160   73 
  74 MALENGRE JEAN-MARIE   ANDERLU 15 12       3 BE 113383419 15.32510 1072.1800   74 
  75 MALENGRE JEAN-MARIE   ANDERLU 15  7       4 BE 106699818 15.32560 1071.8696   75 
  76 DANNEAU J-J           VILLERS 42 26       7 BE 118133615 15.49549 1071.8167   76 
  77 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 40 22      13 BE 103234019 15.49540 1069.0226   77 
  78 RUCQUOY Jean          MARBAIS 21  8      10 BE 106121319 15.56040 1064.0613   78 
  79 PUTSEYS-PATTE         HOUTAIN 36 32      10 BE 107536017 15.55280 1063.2800   79 
  80 MALENGRE JEAN-MARIE   ANDERLU 15 14       5 BE 113384619 15.35210 1062.9482   80 
  81 LACHAPELLE HENRY      MARCHIE 12  6       3 BE 104955820 15.38050 1060.6710   81 
  82 RUCQUOY Jean          MARBAIS 21  4      11 BE 106120319 15.57170 1059.9157   82 
  83 MALENGRE JEAN-MARIE   ANDERLU 15  2       6 BE 109214120 15.36560 1057.1831   83 
  84 STOFFE JOHNNY         ANDERLU 12  2       6 BE 110622919 15.36060 1056.8464   84 
  85 GARIN Arnaud          VILLERS  6  2       3 BE 115653218 15.55020 1056.1639   85 
  86 DANNEAU J-J           VILLERS 42 17       8 BE 108150317 15.54269 1056.1149   86 
  87 WANUFEL  DIDIER       JUMET   16 15       2 BE 106531819 15.46589 1052.4083   87 
  88 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 40 32      14 BE 112444219 15.55290 1049.7987   88 
  89 DIVERS MARC           COURCEL 13 11       7 BE 110408919 15.46280 1047.7576   89 
  90 ROSAMILIA MICHEL      FORCHIE  7  3  312739 BE 106586917 15.43541 1046.2939   90 
  91 RUCQUOY Jean          MARBAIS 21  5      12 BE 106124919 16.01420 1045.1342   91 
  92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 40  2      15 BE 100097918 15.57210 1043.5249   92 
  93 RUCQUOY Jean          MARBAIS 21  7      13 BE 109588018 16.02200 1043.0483   93 
  94 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 40 35      16 BE 112440719 15.57500 1041.9126   94 
  95 WANUFEL  DIDIER       JUMET   16  5       3 BE 106527119 15.50269 1040.4640   95 



  96 COUVREUR YVES         HAM SUR 19  1       4 NL 163920319 15.38491 1038.6997   96 
  97 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 40  9      17 BE 104925620 15.59530 1035.1294   97 
  98 DELTENRE BENOIT       COURCEL 15 10       3 BE 114697120 15.50480 1034.9967   98 
  99 WANUFEL  DIDIER       JUMET   16  6       4 BE 112788019 15.52249 1033.8077   99 
 100 COUVREUR YVES         HAM SUR 19 12       5 BE 107168215 15.40201 1033.3655  100 
 101 LEGRAND Pierre        HOUTAIN 12  5       2 BE 100614818 16.05260 1030.8353  101 
 102 COUVREUR YVES         HAM SUR 19  2       6 BE 112781919 15.41241 1029.6467  102 
 103 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 40 31      18 BE 103248019 16.01520 1028.6503  103 
 104 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 40 16      19 BE 104933120 16.02250 1026.8679  104 
 105 MALENGRE JEAN-MARIE   ANDERLU 15  5       7 BE 109215720 15.46100 1024.7714  105 
 106 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 40 23      20 BE 104928320 16.05050 1018.3129  106 
 107 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 40 26      21 BE 104929120 16.05160 1017.7300  107 
 108 MALENGRE JEAN-MARIE   ANDERLU 15  9       8 BE 106699618 15.48240 1017.2281  108 
 109 ROMAIN DENIS          LODELIN 18  2       4 BE 106548419 15.58390 1010.1546  109 
 110 COUVREUR YVES         HAM SUR 19  6       7 BE 107167515 15.47081 1010.1081  110 
 111 DANNEAU J-J           VILLERS 42 23       9 BE 107013317 16.10210 1004.4967  111 
 112 ROMAIN DENIS          LODELIN 18  7       5 BE 110740920 16.00290 1004.2844  112 
 113 BUREAU JEAN           COURCEL 18  7  316729 BE 100444518 16.01220 1001.1453  113 
 114 DANNEAU J-J           VILLERS 42  2      10 BE 106705919 16.11380 1000.5501  114 
 115 CLAES  FICOT JULIEN   LODELIN  4  2       2 BE 106521919 16.02400  999.6170  115 
 116 BURTON ANDRE          BAISY-T  5  1  334079 BE 113902817 16.19310  998.6916  116 
 117 BUREAU JEAN           COURCEL 18  1       2 BE 100444418 16.02280  997.6764  117 
 118 BUREAU JEAN           COURCEL 18  8       3 BE 100444718 16.02410  996.9960  118 
 119 PUTSEYS-PATTE         HOUTAIN 36 31      11 BE 112400520 16.16140  996.6177  119 
 120 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 40 38      22 BE 104929620 16.12170  995.9108  120 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


